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AGMA 250.04
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DAVID BROWN S1.53 101E
US Steel 220, 224
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US Steel 126

GEK 32568F

Solar turbine ES 9 - 224
CINCINNATI MILACRON P- 45
AFNOR NF E 48 - 600

BS 489

MIL- PRF - 17672 E

Denison standard HF- 1
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= SKF R2F ring under condition A, and
conditionB@130 °C

= The RHP high speed test No2

= Timken high speed warm and dry
applications (form 3559)
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= Timken OK value (ASTM D2509) 55 Ib (Min.)

= Copper Corrosion(ASTM D-130) 1A (Max.)

= Steel Corrosion (ASTM D-1743) Pass
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= 4-BAll Weld Load (ASTM D-2596) 280kg (Min.)
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NLGI GRADE

000

O U b NN =~ O

cSt
@40C
2000 —

1000 —
800 —
600 —
500 —
400
300 —

200 —
100 —
80—
60 —

50 —
40 —

30 —

20 —

WORKED PENETRATION AFTER
60 STROKES AT 25 °C

445-475
400-430
355-385
310-340
265-295
220-250
175-205
130-160
85-115

Kinematic
Viscosities

cSt

@100°C

— 70
— 60
50

L 40
- 30

— 20

— 10

SAE
Gear

APPEARANCE

FLUID
SEMI-FLUID
VERY SOFT
SOFT
GREASE LIKE
FIRM

VERY FIRM
HARD

VERY HARD

ISO VISCOSITY GRADE

ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG
ISO VG

2

5

5

7

10
15
22
32
46
68
100
150
220
320
460
680
1000
1500

1y ol A

IS0
dagjl

uagill dalhio o agieo (qolle oUAS ga
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VISCOSITY RANGES, mm?2/, at 40°C

1,98 - 2,42
2,88 - 3,52
414 - 5,06
6,12 - 7,48
9,00 - 11,0
13,5 - 16,5
19,8 — 24,2
28,8 - 35,2
41,4 - 50,6
61,2 - 74,8
90,0 - 110
135 - 165
198 - 242
288 - 352
414 - 506
612 — 748
900 - 1100
1350 - 1650

MID POINT mm?/

2.2
3.2
4.6
6.8
10
15
22
32
46
68
100
150
220
320
460
680
1000
1500
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